**October 8, 2024** 

## Agenda – Regular Meeting Jackson Township Board of Trustees 3756 Hoover Road, Grove City, Ohio 43123

# **Regular Meeting**

**Opening:** Pledge to the flag and prayer

 Roll call: Chairman Burris\_\_\_\_\_
 Trustee Rauck\_\_\_\_\_
 Trustee McClure \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Regular business**

Resolution 2024-097	Delete the reading and approve the minutes for the September 10, 2024 regular meeting and October 2, 2024 special meeting
Resolution 2024-098	Accept fiscal officer's reports for September 24, 2024 and October 8, 2024
Resolution 2024-099	Pay payroll, bills and approve all purchase orders and blanket certificates for October 8, 2024 and October 22, 2024
New Business	
Resolution 2024-100	Hire Payroll Specialist
Resolution 2024-101	Supplement Revenue Budget Increase for the ARPS/CRF Fund
Resolution 2024-102	Supplement Revision for the ARPS/CRF Fund

- Resolution 2024-103 Purchase F600 Dump Truck
- Resolution 2024-104 Snow Plowing Agreement
- Resolution 2024-105 Authorization to renew Ohio Pooled Collateral System

### **Reports and updates**

County Sheriff – Staff Report Fiscal Officer – Fiscal Report Township Administrator – Staff Report Fire Chief – Staff Report

#### **Announcements**

The next regular meeting for The Jackson Township Board of Trustees will be at 7:00 p.m. December 17, 2024, at the Jackson Township Administration Office at 3756 Hoover Road in Grove City, Ohio.



